Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beatrice Group, Inc.		03/05/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConAgra Dairy Foods Company	
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0075871	LIEDERKRANZ
Registration Number:	0120692	JOAN OF ARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)952-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (402) 341-3070

tdeutmeyer@mcgrathnorth.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700, First National Tower Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Deutmeyer
Signature:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/
Date:	07/17/2006

TRADEMARK

900053363 **REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0157**

Total Attachments: 2

source=CAG DAIRY agra_#page1.tif source=CAG DAIRY agra_#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0158

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF BEATRICE GROUP, INC.", HEHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 OCLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2086168 8100

010116536

AUTHENTICATION: 1011808

DATE: 03-08-01 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0159

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BEATRICE GROUP, INC.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is **BEATRICE** GROUP, INC.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first article of the Certificate of Incorporation and by substituting in lieu of said first article in the following new first article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is CONAGRA DAIRY FOODS COMPANY.

3. The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated March 5, 2001.

BEATRICE GROUP, INC.

Debra Keith, Vice President-Tax

STATE OF DELAMARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 03/08/2001
010116536 - 2086168

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 07/17/2006